Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection Department R.N. 219, Second Floor, Mantralaya, (Annex), Mumbai-400 032. Ph. No. 022-2202 5355,

E-mail ID: consumer.commpost-mh@gov.in, Website:- www.mahafood.gov.in

-NOTICE-

Applications are being invited for the post of President and Members, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission and District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions under the Consumer Protection Act, 2019. The eligibility criteria for these posts shall be as provided under Consumer Protection Act, 2019 & Rules framed thereunder by the Central Government. The Salary and allowances and terms and conditions of services of President and Members of State Commission and District Commission are being carried out as per Consumer Protection (Appointment, Salary, Allowance and Conditions of Service of President and Members of State Commission and District Foum) Rules,2019 as notified by State Government *vide* notification dt. 24.5.2019 which are subject to revision under section 30 and section 44 of Consumer Protection Act, 2019. The detailed notice about the eligibility criteria and other details are available on website www.mahafood.gov.in for download. The applicants have to submit their form only through link made available on this website from dt. 03,February, 2021 to 23, February 2021.

Joint Secretary,
Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer
Protection Department,
Manatralaya, Mumbai 32.

Mumbai.

Date: 02/02/2021